This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017464-2024

Not applicable

T1682 Provision of a Skip Hire Service

Northern Ireland Housing Executive

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017464

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046c23

Published 5 June 2024, 3:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Ireland Housing Executive

2 Adelaide Street

Belfast

BT28BP

Email

tricia.durnin@nihe.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T1682 Provision of a Skip Hire Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Housing Executive requires a skip hire service. The Contract will be divided into five areas Lot Belfast; Lot 2 Antrim, Rathcoole and Newtownabbey; Lot 3 Coleraine and Ballymoney; Lot 4 Derry and Strabane; and Lot 5 Portadown.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: <u>2024/S 000-016780</u>

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

II.2.11)
Lot No
1
Place of text to be modified
Description of options
Instead of Text
Initial contract period 12 months with options to extend a further 48 months or part thereof.
Read Text
Initial contract period 12 months with options to extend a further 24 months or part thereof.
Section number
II.2.11)
Lot No
2
Place of text to be modified
Description of optoin
Instead of Text
Initial contract period 12 months with options to extend a further 48 months or part thereof.
Read Text

Initial contract period 12 months with options to extend a further 24 months or part thereof. Section number II.2.11) Lot No 3 Place of text to be modified Description of option Instead of Text Initial contract period 12 months with options to extend a further 48 months or part thereof. Read Text Initial contract period 12 months with options to extend a further 24 months or part thereof. Section number II.2.11) Lot No 4 Place of text to be modified Description of option Instead of Text Initial contract period 12 months with options to extend a further 48 months or part

thereof.
Read
Text
Initial contract period 12 months with options to extend a further 24 months or part thereof.
Section number
II.2.11)
Lot No
5
Place of text to be modified
Description of option
Instead of
Text
Initial contract period 12 months with options to extend a further 48 months or part thereof.
Read
Text
Initial contract period 12 months with options to extend a further 24 months or part thereof.
VIII 0\ 01b and a delition of the formulation

VII.2) Other additional information

On page 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 at section II.2.11 Information about options' the description will be amended to say 'Initial contract period 12 months with options to extend a further 24 months or part thereof'.